Instruction Manual
D450383T012
August 2016
H100 Series
H100 Series External Relief Valves
! WARNING
Failure to follow these instructions or to
properly install and maintain this equipment

H160-312 3/4 MNPT - - - - 765 / 1300 - - - - - - - -
H123(1)
DOT or Hydrostatic
Relief
1/4 MNPT
375 / 25.9
- - - - - - - - - - - - P206
H148(1) 1/2 MNPT - - - -
903 / 1534(2) P174(3)
P206
H173(1) 3/4 MNPT - - - - P206
H120-35
Hydrostatic
1/4 MNPT
35 / 2.4 60 / 4.1 77 / 131 - - - - P206
H120-60 60 / 4.1 85 / 5.9 105 / 178 - - - - P206
H120-120 120 / 8.3 145 / 10 165 / 281 - - - - P206
H120-150 150 / 10.3 180 / 12 191 / 325 - - - - P206
H120-175 175 / 12.1 210 / 14 224 / 380 - - - - P206
H120-200 200 / 13.8 240 / 17 262 / 445 - - - - P206
H120-225 225 / 15.5 270 / 19 280 / 476 - - - - P206
H120-275 275 / 19.0 330 / 23 303 / 515 - - - - P206
H120-350 350 / 24.1 420 / 29 445 / 756 - - - - P206
H124(1) 450 / 31.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - P206
H144(1) 1/2 MNPT 450 / 31.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - P206
H174(1) 3/4 MNPT 450/31.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - P206
1. Listed under UL® Section 132.